Case Number: 2300526/2020 (V)



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

BETWEEN

Claimant and Respondent

Mrs N Ward Kentapol Limited

ON: 11 March 2021

BEFORE: Employment Judge K Bryant QC

Appearances:

For the Claimant: Neither present nor represented

For the Respondent: Mr A Rozycki (Counsel)

JUDGMENT

The Claimant's claims were presented out of time, the tribunal has no jurisdiction to hear them and they are therefore dismissed.

Employment Judge K Bryant QC

11 March 2021

Note

Written reasons will not be provided unless a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.